

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. <u>40</u> Series of 2020

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the applications for registration as RES of the following:

	NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
1	AHMAD, AL-ZAHLE SALIH	JESSIE PUDELANAN UBAY-UBAY	0031277
2	BALUCAN, SHELLA SUNOGAN	LUCY YAP YU	0023569
3	BAUTESTA, GREFER BAG-AO	IRENE JOY GULMAYO DAYO	0031061
4	CASICAS, JERRY JOHN BAJAO	KEVIN BERSANO VILLAVER	0020766
5	OCTOBRE, MAYBELLENE PAÑA	MARIA LEE GARCIA GALON	0027246
6	OMANDAM, JECYL CAAY	JUENA LACRE LIGUTOM	0031333
7	PACATANG, ENILYN REBOSURA	KEVIN BERSANO VILLAVER	0020766
8	PATAN, GENIE BONGO	KEVIN BERSANO VILLAVER	0020766
9	SIANO, MARY GRACE BAROÑA	DESIRE DACOMOS BOOC	0008568
10	SABANTO, PAMELA SANCHEZ	KAREN ELVA QUIZ LLAGAS	0032038
11	SALEM, KESTER MARIE LAGAT	MARIA LEE GARCIA GALON	0027246
12	TAMPUS, JOHN GLENDALE MACALAGUING	KEVIN BERSANO VILLAVER	0020766
13	UAYAN, RHEA JORQUIA	MARITESS DALING DAGUIMOL	0032001

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under RA No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board **RESOLVES**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this <u>**23rd</u> day of <u>December**</u>, 2020.</u>

RAFAEL M. FAJARDO Member

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN Member OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG Member

VACANT Member

www.prc.gov.ph

Board of Real Estate Service Res.<u>40</u> Page 2 (AHMAD, AL-ZAHLE SALIH - UAYAN, RHEA JORQUIA)

ATTESTED:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

In A

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. Chairman

YOLANDA D. REYES Commissioner

1

CUETO, JR. JOSE Commissioner